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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 102 100m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 571 T B Udagedara Sri Lanka Air Force 20031227 10.78 Secs W+1.3

2 655 N M P P Silva Sri Lanka Army 20031101 10.79

3 815 U A S T Kumara Sri Lanka Army 20040803 10.83

4 808 R V G M M F Udayar Sri Lanka Army 19950103 11.16

5 405 W A Ayodya Iduwara C T & F C 20080409 11.20

6 837 S S Jayathilaka Track Master S C 20050724 11.33

7 1000 K M K D Kulathunga Lanka Lions SC 20070926 11.45

8 470 N D T Wijesingha Rathnapura D A A 20080725 12.52

E: No. 102 100m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 737 D D S Diyalawaththa Sri Lanka Army 20020610 10.75 Secs W-0.3

2 772 S D N Senanayake Sri Lanka Army 20010411 10.80

3 683 J A V K Thikshana Perera Sri Lanka Army 20040921 10.93

4 799 N T Ahamad Sri Lanka Army 20050819 10.93

5 662 U R S S Bandara Sri Lanka Army 19971014 11.17

6 536 C Dassanayake SL Schools Athletics 20071001 11.23

7 842 T A Darmasena Unattached 20071227 11.36

8 514 K U M Perera SL Schools Athletics 20100506 11.53

E: No. 102 100m Men Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 836 R I Vidushan Track Master S C 20050209 10.65 Secs W+1.4

2 740 A S M Safan Sri Lanka Army 19980206 10.72

3 460 W T D M Tharushan Lanka Lions SC 20070226 10.86

4 678 H D M Chamod Buddika Sri Lanka Army 20041203 10.90

5 577 W A L Theekshana Sri Lanka Air Force 20040710 11.15

6 537 M S Hamza SL Schools Athletics 20071103 11.17

7 845 M W P G De Silva unattached 20060509 11.23

8 602 W A N Dilruksha Sri Lanka Army 20010220 11.58
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 102 100m Men Heats 4

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 820 Y C M Yodhasinghe Sri Lanka Army 20000128 10.53 Secs W-1.1

2 483
M Thimesh Chanuka De 

Silva
SL Schools Athletics 20070406 10.86

3 473 K H S Nadeesana SL Schools Athletics 20080714 10.97

4 732 D P Hasan Sri Lanka Army 20001122 11.01

5 744 Y N Kavinda Sri Lanka Army 20061025 11.04

6 848 Jeevaraj Jehu Unattached 20040325 11.33

7 522 K K S K Amarasingha SL Schools Athletics 20090113 11.48

8 493 G Ashen Nethsara SL Schools Athletics 20080228 12.27

E: No. 102 100m Men Heats 5

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 635 D I Weerarathna Sri Lanka Army 20050114 10.39 Secs W+0.1

2 789 H P P D Gayashan Sri Lanka Army 19990325 10.89

3 721 K A E Madusanka Sri Lanka Army 19930228 10.94

4 686 K Ishan Indika Sri Lanka Army 19970518 11.00

5 407 W S K Fernando C T & F C 20090430 11.17

6 455 Y A A R Jayawardhana Kegalla D A A 20070404 11.34

7 769 K A K T P Chandrathilaka Sri Lanka Army 19990115 11.38

8 417 D I U Munasinghe Government Service SS 20010222 12.78

E: No. 102 100m Men Heats 6

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 481 S A A D Faleel SL Schools Athletics 20070624 10.74 Secs W+1.2

2 831 M K G Peiris Sri Lanka Navy 19971215 11.06

3 401 M U A Samly Ampara D A A 19960220 11.24

4 591 M M K Maduranga Sri Lanka Army 20001003 11.25

5 540 W R R Viharsha SL Universities SA 20000620 11.36

6 456 G G U Sandaruwan Kegalla D A A 20001005 11.46

7 542 S M D Y Shavinda SL Universities SA 20020620 11.81

8 585 N P J J Swarnapala Sri Lanka Army 19970314 11.95
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 102 100m Men Heats 7

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 814 T S Hansaja Sri Lanka Army 20051205 10.56 Secs W+0.4

2 785 F D C Piyumal Sri Lanka Army 20020130 10.67

3 666 W M K Thamel Sri Lanka Army 20050222 10.67

4 777 A D D Wijesingha Sri Lanka Army 20021115 10.96

5 543
W.Mishen Vishvanath 

Fernando
SL Universities SA 19990620 11.11

6 850 M G Nuwan Indika Unattached 19901011 11.53

7 858 M M D S Perera Unattached 20070402 11.53

8 541 M Salmaan Yoosoof SL Universities SA 20040517 11.61

E: No. 111 100m Men Semi Final 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 635 D I Weerarathna Sri Lanka Army 20050114 10.34 Secs W-1.2

2 737 D D S Diyalawaththa Sri Lanka Army 20020610 10.61

3 789 H P P D Gayashan Sri Lanka Army 19990325 10.76

4 571 T B Udagedara Sri Lanka Air Force 20031227 10.78

5 483
M Thimesh Chanuka De 

Silva
SL Schools Athletics 20070406 10.80

6 721 K A E Madusanka Sri Lanka Army 19930228 10.83

7 683 J A V K Thikshana Perera Sri Lanka Army 20040921 10.86

8 777 A D D Wijesingha Sri Lanka Army 20021115 10.87

 

E: No. 111 100m Men Semi Final 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 820 Y C M Yodhasinghe Sri Lanka Army 20000128 10.42 Secs W-1.3

2 785 F D C Piyumal Sri Lanka Army 20020130 10.48

3 772 S D N Senanayake Sri Lanka Army 20010411 10.65

4 481 S A A D Faleel SL Schools Athletics 20070624 10.68

5 799 N T Ahamad Sri Lanka Army 20050819 10.78

6 473 K H S Nadeesana SL Schools Athletics 20080714 10.84

7 460 W T D M Tharushan Lanka Lions SC 20070226 10.89

8 831 M K G Peiris Sri Lanka Navy 19971215 11.04
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 111 100m Men Semi Final 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 814 T S Hansaja Sri Lanka Army 20051205 10.49 Secs W-1.1

2 836 R I Vidushan Track Master S C 20050209 10.61

3 666 W M K Thamel Sri Lanka Army 20050222 10.62

4 655 N M P P Silva Sri Lanka Army 20031101 10.68

5 740 A S M Safan Sri Lanka Army 19980206 10.75

6 815 U A S T Kumara Sri Lanka Army 20040803 10.80

7 678 H D M Chamod Buddika Sri Lanka Army 20041203 10.81

8 401 M U A Samly Ampara D A A 19960220 11.20

E: No. 204 100m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 635 D I Weerarathna Sri Lanka Army 20050114 10.40 secs. W-0.1

2 814 T S Hansaja Sri Lanka Army 20051205 10.51

3 820 Y C M Yodhasinghe Sri Lanka Army 20000128 10.55

4 785 F D C Piyumal Sri Lanka Army 20020130 10.60

5 836 R I Vidushan Track Master S C 20050209 10.68

6 666 W M K Thamel Sri Lanka Army 20050222 10.72

7 737 D D S Diyalawaththa Sri Lanka Army 20020610 10.74

8 772 S D N Senanayake Sri Lanka Army 20010411 10.87

E: No. 216 200m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 742 S A Darshana Sri Lanka Army 19990119 21.38 Secs W-2.1

2 840 U H Hasindu Nethsara Unattached 20050214 22.04

3 789 H P P D Gayashan Sri Lanka Army 19990325 22.05

4 831 M K G Peiris Sri Lanka Navy 19971215 22.41

5 638 D S R M Y S Samaranayaka Sri Lanka Army 19960305 22.57

6 515 I M Bogoda SL Schools Athletics 20080630 22.62

7 514 K U M Perera SL Schools Athletics 20100506 23.25

755 S M Supun Senanayake Sri Lanka Army 20040812 DNF

www.runresults.com 0760347594 Sri Lanka Athletics - 0112682329 5 : 32



Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 216 200m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 836 R I Vidushan Track Master S C 20050209 21.29 Secs W-1.4

2 459 M J Wijesingha Lanka Lions SC 0 21.48

3 599 S K D Kumara Sri Lanka Army 20010308 22.16

4 743 S K A M I Dismitha Sri Lanka Army 20040907 22.19

5 662 U R S S Bandara Sri Lanka Army 19971014 22.52

6 513 D K S N Fernando SL Schools Athletics 20080215 22.71

7 808 R V G M M F Udayar Sri Lanka Army 19950103 23.09

8 542 S M D Y Shavinda SL Universities SA 20020620 23.78

E: No. 216 200m Men Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 740 A S M Safan Sri Lanka Army 19980206 21.41 Secs W+1.5

2 523 J O Shashintha Silva SL Schools Athletics 20071210 21.49

3 721 K A E Madusanka Sri Lanka Army 19930228 21.96

4 605 H M Dilip Ruwan Sri Lanka Army 19910704 22.49

5 710 J L Dinuja Kaushal Sri Lanka Army 20020829 22.61

6 578 W D K Anjana Sri Lanka Air Force 20020104 22.86

7 522 K K S K Amarasingha SL Schools Athletics 20090113 22.90

E: No. 216 200m Men Heats 4

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 666 W M K Thamel Sri Lanka Army 20050222 21.13 Secs W+0.3

2 737 D D S Diyalawaththa Sri Lanka Army 20020610 21.52

3 518 D Chathushka Imesh Silva SL Schools Athletics 20080530 21.55

4 445 O P Thisen Ranvidu Kaluthara D A A 20070921 21.65

5 629 E W D Sahan Sri Lanka Army 20030623 22.64

6 591 M M K Maduranga Sri Lanka Army 20001003 22.75

7 618 B M A J Basnayaka Sri Lanka Army 19981017 23.03
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 307 200m Men Semi Final 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 666 W M K Thamel Sri Lanka Army 20050222 21.31 Secs W-0.4

2 740 A S M Safan Sri Lanka Army 19980206 21.52

3 840 U H Hasindu Nethsara Unattached 20050214 21.75

4 445 O P Thisen Ranvidu Kaluthara D A A 20070921 21.86

5 599 S K D Kumara Sri Lanka Army 20010308 21.98

6 605 H M Dilip Ruwan Sri Lanka Army 19910704 22.60

518 D Chathushka Imesh Silva SL Schools Athletics 20080530 DNF

459 M J Wijesingha Lanka Lions SC DNS

E: No. 307 200m Men Semi Final 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 742 S A Darshana Sri Lanka Army 19990119 20.93 Secs W-0.4

2 523 J O Shashintha Silva SL Schools Athletics 20071210 21.13

3 836 R I Vidushan Track Master S C 20050209 21.38

4 737 D D S Diyalawaththa Sri Lanka Army 20020610 21.52

5 789 H P P D Gayashan Sri Lanka Army 19990325 21.71

6 721 K A E Madusanka Sri Lanka Army 19930228 21.86

7 743 S K A M I Dismitha Sri Lanka Army 20040907 22.02

8 831 M K G Peiris Sri Lanka Navy 19971215 22.74

E: No. 317 200m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of BirthPerformance Remarks

1 666 W M K Thamel Sri Lanka Army 20050222 20.98 secs. w-0.2

2 742 S A Darshana Sri Lanka Army 19990119 21.02

3 523 J O Shashintha Silva SL Schools Athletics 20071210 21.06

4 836 R I Vidushan Track Master S C 20050209 21.20

5 737 D D S Diyalawaththa Sri Lanka Army 20020610 21.45

6 840 U H Hasindu Nethsara Unattached 20050214 21.71

7 789 H P P D Gayashan Sri Lanka Army 19990325 21.75

8 740 A S M Safan Sri Lanka Army 19980206 21.87
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 107 400m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 687 K Kalhara Idupha Silva Sri Lanka Army 20060625 47.59 Secs

2 515 I M Bogoda SL Schools Athletics 20080630 47.92

3 796 K V K Silva Sri Lanka Army 20040129 48.98

4 680
H G Sachith Prasanna 

Jayasinha
Sri Lanka Army 20040427 50.21

5 497 A L B Mario Fernando SL Schools Athletics 20070525 51.09

6 778 W I P P Silva Sri Lanka Army 20010906 52.20

7 841 K L D Sudheera Unattached 20011223 53.42

8 685
K B I D Kumara 

Weerawarna
Sri Lanka Army 20010513 53.67

E: No. 107 400m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 523 J O Shashintha Silva SL Schools Athletics 20071210 47.39 Secs

2 445 O P Thisen Ranvidu Kaluthara D A A 20070921 47.79

3 621 R A Ishan Maduranga Sri Lanka Army 20010425 47.88

4 403 S B L Samarasinghe C T & F C 20060322 48.78

5 560 M G D D M Silva Sri Lanka Air Force 19871130 49.45

6 604 D M Kosala Sandun Sri Lanka Army 20050319 51.53

7 592 P G H M Kumarasiri Sri Lanka Army 20010602 53.05

8 859 W M Chanila Gayush Unattached 20120221 54.89

E: No. 107 400m Men Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 742 S A Darshana Sri Lanka Army 19990119 47.81 Secs

2 743 S K A M I Dismitha Sri Lanka Army 20040907 47.84

3 488 E A I S Edirisinghe SL Schools Athletics 20081021 48.04

4 638 D S R M Y S Samaranayaka Sri Lanka Army 19960305 49.37

5 606 R G Bawantha Sri Lanka Army 20000910 50.72

6 639 H M K Radishan Herath Sri Lanka Army 20050323 51.69

7 741 D G T S Kalhara Sri Lanka Army 20030917 53.29

8 428 M M S D Samaranayaka Government Service SS 20000323 54.04
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 107 400m Men Heats 4

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 791 H.K.K. Kumarage Sri Lanka Army 19920925 48.09 Secs

2 599 S K D Kumara Sri Lanka Army 20010308 49.09

3 605 H M Dilip Ruwan Sri Lanka Army 19910704 50.37

4 733 U G A Sampath Sri Lanka Army 19970501 50.48

5 697 P M Kaluthara Vithana Sri Lanka Army 19970216 50.90

477 (Use by)Jathyakirulu SL Schools Athletics 20110111 DQ

802
R P A D Pradeep Ruwan 

Kumara
Sri Lanka Army 19940131 DNS

E: No. 107 400m Men Heats 5

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 746 P M P L Kodikara Sri Lanka Army 19990516 47.11 Secs

2 756 G D K K P Niku Sri Lanka Army 19990714 47.69

3 726 G G N P Bandara Sri Lanka Army 19980321 48.50

4 664 W G I L Jayathissa Sri Lanka Army 20000812 48.83

5 509
R M Rivindu Dulanaka 

Jayathissa
SL Schools Athletics 20070722 49.83

6 724 M M P Madusanka Sri Lanka Army 19900704 50.45

7 446 Disath Thinura Kaluthara D A A 20070621 53.97

E: No. 107 400m Men Heats 6

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 803 R P I Lakshan Sri Lanka Army 19990913 47.36 Secs

2 835 P S Jayathilake Track Master S C 20051022 48.53

3 513 D K S N Fernando SL Schools Athletics 20080215 48.83

4 618 B M A J Basnayaka Sri Lanka Army 19981017 49.76

5 679
H Dinuja Randima 

Madushan
Sri Lanka Army 20010712 50.09

6 843
W K P P Hansaka 

Gunasekara
Unattached 20040708 51.18

7 597 R M N C Wijesooriya Sri Lanka Army 20040409 53.27
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 107 400m Men Heats 7

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 862 S M S W Rajakaruna Unattached 20070502 47.91 Secs

2 790 H V D Deshan Sri Lanka Army 20001006 48.21

3 840 U H Hasindu Nethsara Unattached 20050214 48.26

4 710 J L Dinuja Kaushal Sri Lanka Army 20020829 49.76

5 629 E W D Sahan Sri Lanka Army 20030623 49.81

6 578 W D K Anjana Sri Lanka Air Force 20020104 50.09

7 423 I M K G Rathnathilaka Government Service SS 20010710 51.61

8 521 D M P Ranuga SL Schools Athletics 20100621 53.55

E: No. 114 400m Men Semi Final 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 791 H.K.K. Kumarage Sri Lanka Army 19920925 45.76 Secs

2 746 P M P L Kodikara Sri Lanka Army 19990516 46.20

3 862 S M S W Rajakaruna Unattached 20070502 46.65

4 726 G G N P Bandara Sri Lanka Army 19980321 47.58

5 790 H V D Deshan Sri Lanka Army 20001006 47.74

6 835 P S Jayathilake Track Master S C 20051022 48.79

7 638 D S R M Y S Samaranayaka Sri Lanka Army 19960305 49.22

8 513 D K S N Fernando SL Schools Athletics 20080215 49.86

E: No. 114 400m Men Semi Final 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 742 S A Darshana Sri Lanka Army 19990119 46.56 Secs

2 803 R P I Lakshan Sri Lanka Army 19990913 46.72

3 756 G D K K P Niku Sri Lanka Army 19990714 46.95

4 840 U H Hasindu Nethsara Unattached 20050214 47.67

5 515 I M Bogoda SL Schools Athletics 20080630 47.75

6 796 K V K Silva Sri Lanka Army 20040129 48.41

7 599 S K D Kumara Sri Lanka Army 20010308 48.54

8 664 W G I L Jayathissa Sri Lanka Army 20000812 48.94
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 114 400m Men Semi Final 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 687 K Kalhara Idupha Silva Sri Lanka Army 20060625 46.45 Secs

2 621 R A Ishan Maduranga Sri Lanka Army 20010425 46.80

3 523 J O Shashintha Silva SL Schools Athletics 20071210 46.97

4 743 S K A M I Dismitha Sri Lanka Army 20040907 47.30

5 445 O P Thisen Ranvidu Kaluthara D A A 20070921 47.39

6 488 E A I S Edirisinghe SL Schools Athletics 20081021 47.69

7 403 S B L Samarasinghe C T & F C 20060322 48.80

605 H M Dilip Ruwan Sri Lanka Army 19910704 DNS

E: No. 207 400m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 687 K Kalhara Idupha Silva Sri Lanka Army 20060625 45.50 secs.

2 791 H.K.K. Kumarage Sri Lanka Army 19920925 45.72

3 742 S A Darshana Sri Lanka Army 19990119 45.79

4 746 P M P L Kodikara Sri Lanka Army 19990516 46.48

5 862 S M S W Rajakaruna Unattached 20070502 46.76

6 621 R A Ishan Maduranga Sri Lanka Army 20010425 46.84

7 756 G D K K P Niku Sri Lanka Army 19990714 47.31

8 803 R P I Lakshan Sri Lanka Army 19990913 47.35

E: No. 214 800m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 797 M S Sreenath Sri Lanka Army 20020403  1:53.91 Secs

2 632 D M H S Karunarathna Sri Lanka Army 20000626 1:55.12

3 680 H G S Prasanna Jayasinha Sri Lanka Army 20040427 1:55.57

4 581 T W M P B Rashmikara Sri Lanka Army 20060613 1:56.46

5 617 K N C Wijesinghe Sri Lanka Army 19970220 1:56.71

6 631 W A R P Weesinarachchi Sri Lanka Army 20050423 1:58.16

7 422 I H S K Liyanage Government Service SS 19911010 2:00.51

8 423 I M K G Rathnathilaka Government Service SS 20010710 2:02.18

9 424 K H K D Roopasingha Government Service SS 20010402 2:14.83
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 214 800m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 567 S H S Dilranga Sri Lanka Air Force 20040229 1:55.63 Secs

2 804 R P P Pushpakumara Sri Lanka Army 19960212 1:55.77

3 576 W A K Rashmika Sri Lanka Air Force 20041225 1:55.87

4 863 S Danusan Vavuniya D A A 20030410 1:56.03

5 768 D M T T Disanayaka Sri Lanka Army 19950608 1:56.19

6 520 R D Amarasinghe SL Schools Athletics 20100525 1:57.71

7 714 K L Maduranga Sri Lanka Army 19991129 1:58.83

8 651 M A J Rukantha Sri Lanka Army 19960503 2:01.61

9 586 B L K T P Peris Sri Lanka Army 20060624 2:04.71

E: No. 214 800m Men Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 784 C Aravndan Sri Lanka Army 19991122 1:54.73 Secs

2 489 D M W P Dhanasekara SL Schools Athletics 20070814 1:54.82

3 609 W A D Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19920710 1:55.27

4 708 A M I C Abeysekara Sri Lanka Army 20040304 1:55.79

5 725 W M K S Weerasinha Sri Lanka Army 19940606 1:55.99

6 553 C N J Kumara Sri Lanka Air Force 20050506 1:56.64

7 754 S D Y S Wijethunga Sri Lanka Army 19921223 2:06.33

8 447 L A D A Peiris Kaluthara D A A 20060223 2:08.05

E: No. 214 800m Men Heats 4

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 825 B N D Bulugahapitiya Sri Lanka Army 20020112 1:56.20 Secs

2 406
W H A M N 

Weerawardhana
C T & F C 20060311 1:56.67

3 731 R Saraf Sri Lanka Army 20010810 1:57.09

4 607 G A A P Giridara Sri Lanka Army 20040209 1:58.35

5 630 E M C P K Ekanayaka Sri Lanka Army 20050603 2:02.61

6 718 B M P Taraka Sri Lanka Army 20000804 2:02.76

7 690
L Samudika Dulaj 

Maduranga
Sri Lanka Army 19930413 2:03.15

505 D M Priyadarshana SL Schools Athletics 20070620 DNF
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 214 800m Men Heats 5

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 533 G L N D Liyanage SL Schools Athletics 20071208 1:56.64 Secs

2 738 G R Chathuranga Sri Lanka Army 19950707 1:56.85

3 681 H Gayan Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19990921 1:57.59

4 476 H D Shavindu Awishka SL Schools Athletics 20080318 1:57.94

5 763 W M G Pushpakumara Sri Lanka Army 20020622 1:58.82

6 601 S P S Madusanka Sri Lanka Army 20010505 1:59.58

7 727 S C Sooriyaarachchi Sri Lanka Army 19910131 2:00.70

8 652 N A D Dilshan Sri Lanka Army 20040924 2:09.17

E: No. 304 800m Men Semi Final 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 797 M S Sreenath Sri Lanka Army 20020403 1:53.07 Secs

2 632 D M H S Karunarathna Sri Lanka Army 20000626 1:53.25

3 489 D M W P Dhanasekara SL Schools Athletics 20070814 1:53.51

4 476 H D Shavindu Awishka SL Schools Athletics 20080318 1:54.01

5 576 W A K Rashmika Sri Lanka Air Force 20041225 1:54.21

6 617 K N C Wijesinghe Sri Lanka Army 19970220 1:56.26

7 581 T W M P B Rashmikara Sri Lanka Army 20060613 1:57.35

8 680
H G Sachith Prasanna 

Jayasinha
Sri Lanka Army 20040427 1:58.17

E: No. 304 800m Men Semi Final 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 533 G L N D Liyanage SL Schools Athletics 20071208 1:52.12 Secs

2 784 C Aravndan Sri Lanka Army 19991122 1:52.57

3 607 G A A P Giridara Sri Lanka Army 20040209 1:53.14

4 863 S Danusan Vavuniya D A A 20030410 1:53.40

5 609 W A D Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19920710 1:53.88

6 804 R P P Pushpakumara Sri Lanka Army 19960212 1:54.69

7 731 R Saraf Sri Lanka Army 20010810 1:55.97
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 304 800m Men Semi Final 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 681 H Gayan Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19990921 1:51.91 Secs

2 567 S H S Dilranga Sri Lanka Air Force 20040229 1:53.48

3 406
W H A M N 

Weerawardhana
C T & F C 20060311 1:55.48

4 768 D M T T Disanayaka Sri Lanka Army 19950608 1:55.69

5 708 A M I C Abeysekara Sri Lanka Army 20040304 1:58.13

6 725 W M K S Weerasinha Sri Lanka Army 19940606 1:58.40

738 G R Chathuranga Sri Lanka Army 19950707 DNF

825 B N D Bulugahapitiya Sri Lanka Army 20020112 DNF

E: No. 318 800m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth
Performa

nce

Remark

s
1 632 D M H S Karunarathna Sri Lanka Army 20000626 1:51.06

Sec

s.
2 567 S H S Dilranga Sri Lanka Air Force 20040229 1:51.20

3 681 H Gayan Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19990921 1:51.46

4 533 G L N D Liyanage SL Schools Athletics 20071208 1:52.48

5 784 C Aravndan Sri Lanka Army 19991122 1:52.65

6 607 G A A P Giridara Sri Lanka Army 20040209 1:52.74

7 797 M S Sreenath Sri Lanka Army 20020403 1:52.76

863 S Danusan Vavuniya D A A 20030410 DNF

E: No. 116 1500m Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 703 V Vakshan Sri Lanka Army 19971019 4:04.35 Secs

2 788 H A R Habarakada Sri Lanka Army 19970729 4:04.45

3 581 T W M P B Rashmikara Sri Lanka Army 20060613 4:05.02

4 781 B S R T Bulugahapitiya Sri Lanka Army 19980323 4:05.29

5 562 M S M Azeem Sri Lanka Air Force 20021007 4:05.74

6 548 R A D L D Ranathunga Sri Lak AC 20070601 4:06.86

7 676 G S R Kumara Perera Sri Lanka Army 19940416 4:06.93

8 566 R A A D Jayawardhana Sri Lanka Air Force 20050206 4:08.15

9 469 K Pehesara Rathnapura D A A 20061022 4:08.25

10 650 K M G T Bandara Sri Lanka Army 19981201 4:09.70
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 116 1500m Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 738 G R Chathuranga Sri Lanka Army 19950707 4:01.33 Secs

2 734 W M D Wijethunga Sri Lanka Army 20001005 4:01.54

3 723 M T A K Sameera Sri Lanka Army 19940629 4:01.75

4 857 P W Pradeep Somasiri Unattached 19980402 4:05.87

5 767 A M D Arunasiri Sri Lanka Army 20000726 4:05.93

6 656 P A R S C Perera Sri Lanka Army 20040219 4:20.59

7 553 C N J Kumara Sri Lanka Air Force 20050506 4:21.40

8 507 A M N T Dissanayake SL Schools Athletics 20080423 4:21.54

9 849 K M Rinos Unattached 20080901 4:32.39

10 534 R M M P Ranasingha SL Schools Athletics 20070505 4:48.17

E: No. 202 1500m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 703 V Vakshan Sri Lanka Army 19971019 3:48.54 secs.

2 738 G R Chathuranga Sri Lanka Army 19950707 3:48.81

3 734 W M D Wijethunga Sri Lanka Army 20001005 3:57.46

4 857 P W Pradeep Somasiri Unattached 19980402 3;58.16

5 562 M S M Azeem Sri Lanka Air Force 20021007 3:58.54

6 781 B S R T Bulugahapitiya Sri Lanka Army 19980323 3:59.54

7 581 T W M P B Rashmikara Sri Lanka Army 20060613 3:59.65

8 767 A M D Arunasiri Sri Lanka Army 20000726 4:11.84

788 H A R Habarakada Sri Lanka Army 19970729 DNF

548 R A D L D Ranathunga Sri Lak AC 20070601 DNF

723 M T A K Sameera Sri Lanka Army 19940629 DNF

656 P A R S C Perera Sri Lanka Army 20040219 DNS

E: No. 302 5000m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 703 V Vakshan Sri Lanka Army 19971019 14:34.11 secs.

2 430 R A D H Kumara Government Service SS 19910220 14:51.17

3 684 Jayakanthan Prasan Sri Lanka Army 20010221 14:55.44

4 720 K H M S Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19940924 14:57.73

5 563 M Sivarajan Sri Lanka Air Force 19900205 15:25.41

6 573 T M N G Thennakoon Sri Lanka Air Force 20041216 15:38.49

7 691 M A Pasindu Kavishka Sri Lanka Army 20031209 16:27.52

8 832 W G J Madushanka Sri Lanka Navy 19940625 16:28.56

9 498 E Onel Sejan Demitha Silva SL Schools Athletics 20070511 16:33.19

10 519 R A K Nadiranga SL Schools Athletics 20070708 17:10.75

11 484 W K H M Wijesingha SL Schools Athletics 20090106 17:56.03

12 798 N A N Tharuka Sri Lanka Army 20000106 18:19.88
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 118 10000m Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 684 Jayakanthan Prasan Sri Lanka Army 20010221 32:21.49 secs.

2 555 D P S S Senanayake Sri Lanka Air Force 20030602 33:19.96

3 834 R A P D Arunasiri Sri Lanka Navy 19870512 34:16.17

4 833 W V K Weerasingha Sri Lanka Navy 920062393V 36:36.81

5 830 K D S Premarathna Sri Lanka Navy 953122081V 36:53.76

6 649 K G T S Dhananjaya Sri Lanka Army 20030710 40:35.22

563 M Sivarajan Sri Lanka Air Force 19900205 DNF

E: No. 212 110mH Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 547 Nadun Kaveesha Bandara Sri Lak AC 20030626 14.15 secs W-1.3

2 667 W P S Koshala Sri Lanka Army 20050305 14.49

3 819 W M Udayakumara Sri Lanka Army 19950722 14.97

4 628 A N M Nasik Sri Lanka Army 19990212 15.30

5 693
W K P D O Karunarathna 

Bandara
Sri Lanka Army 20030414 15.60

6 595 P W H P Megawarna Sri Lanka Army 20000923 15.60

7 745 A G E H Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19890411 15.68

8 839 A A D Y Maleesha Track Master S C 20070407 15.82

E: No. 212 110mH Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 805 R R D Ranathunga Sri Lanka Army 19980510 13.81 secs W-1.2

2 792 I G J I Lakvijaya Sri Lanka Army 20001029 14.62

3 701 R M Anjana Prabashwara Sri Lanka Army 20060513 15.05

4 648 K D D Ariyarathna Sri Lanka Army 19940605 15.06

5 517 M D H De Silva SL Schools Athletics 20050803 15.37

6 527 K G G J H Kumarasiri SL Schools Athletics 20050624 15.71

7 844 M A D J D H Perera Unattached 20080401 15.73
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 310 110m Hurdles Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance
Remark

s
1 805 R R D Ranathunga Sri Lanka Army 19980510 13.73

sec

s.
W-0.1

2 547 Nadun Kaveesha Bandara Sri Lak AC 20030626 13.98

3 667 W P S Koshala Sri Lanka Army 20050305 14.67

4 648 K D D Ariyarathna Sri Lanka Army 19940605 14.82

5 628 A N M Nasik Sri Lanka Army 19990212 14.93

6 819 W M Udayakumara Sri Lanka Army 19950722 15.04

7 701 R M Anjana Prabashwara Sri Lanka Army 20060513 15.08

E: No. 219 400mH Men Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 782 A L A T Rathnasena Sri Lanka Army 19950606 52.44 Secs

2 468 U M A S Wijesinghe Nuwaraeliya D A A 20080928 55.86

3 620 D M Malith Shayamal Sri Lanka Army 20050913 56.39

4 713 R P Nuwan Sampath Sri Lanka Army 19940125 58.30

5 741 D G T S Kalhara Sri Lanka Army 20030917 58.46

6 637 D S K Disanayaka Sri Lanka Army 20030504 1:02.07

7 569 S W Awantha Sri Lanka Air Force 20040414 1:12.51

728 O M C P M De Silva Sri Lanka Army 20000116 DNF

E: No. 219 400mH Men Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 467 A A K Liyanage Nuwaraeliya D A A 20060116 52.05 Secs

2 402 H A M Dilshan C T & F C 20080328 53.33

3 580 Y P Theekshana Sri Lanka Air Force 20030110 54.00

4 628 A N M Nasik Sri Lanka Army 19990212 54.96

5 487 J C Manorathna SL Schools Athletics 20080912 57.68

6 590 K P I Madusanka Sri Lanka Army 20041028 1:00.00

452 M D Chathuranga Kegalla D A A 20040418 DNF

471 H V U Piyadassana Rathnapura D A A 20081015 DNF
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 219 400mH Men Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 559 M D T N Piyumal Sri Lanka Air Force 20030906 54.09

2 813 T O V Ariyawansha Sri Lanka Army 20040325 54.17

3 509
R M Rivindu Dulanaka 

Jayathissa
SL Schools Athletics 20070722 54.37

4 572 T G A Dilhara Sri Lanka Air Force 20040306 54.57

5 410 K A A T Oshen Gampaha D A A 20040812 57.40

6 773 B M Z Dunith Bannehera Sri Lanka Army 19951201 58.03

7 427
K W R M M M G D S 

Ekanayaka
Government Service SS 20010810 1:03.14

431 R A P D Ranawaka Government Service SS 19991204 DNF

E: No. 219 400mH Men Heats 4

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 811 S M Ajath Sri Lanka Army 20040209 52.28

2 538 M A Riffai SL Schools Athletics 20070905 53.63

3 653 N H P B M Weerasinghe Sri Lanka Army 20020209 54.47

4 688 K P Dulan Harshana Sri Lanka Army 20031020 54.51

5 597 R M N C Wijesooriya Sri Lanka Army 20040409 58.46

6 437 Y B Gunasiri Government Service SS 19920222 59.19

671 H A N M Hapuarachchi Sri Lanka Army 19971015 DNF

E: No. 315 400m Hurdles Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 782 A L A T Rathnasena Sri Lanka Army 19950606 51.19
sec

s.
2 811 S M Ajath Sri Lanka Army 20040209 52.51

3 538 M A Riffai SL Schools Athletics 20070905 53.02

4 402 H A M Dilshan C T & F C 20080328 54.26

5 580 Y P Theekshana Sri Lanka Air Force 20030110 54.88

813 T O V Ariyawansha Sri Lanka Army 20040325 DNF

467 A A K Liyanage Nuwaraeliya D A A 20060116 DNS

559 M D T N Piyumal Sri Lanka Air Force 20030906 DNS

E: No. 221 3000m Steeple Chase Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results
1 548 R A D L D Ranathunga Sri Lak AC 20070601 9:32.24 secs.

2 619 H M S Karunarathna Banda Sri Lanka Army 19870801 9:32.51

3 720 K H M S Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19940924 9:33.00

4 557 J A J T Jayakodi Sri Lanka Air Force 19990702 9:47.07

5 766 N J K Jayasekara Sri Lanka Army 20010928 10:13.73

6 564 P A D G Peramune Sri Lanka Air Force 20040525 10:15.85

7 507 A M N T Dissanayake SL Schools Athletics 20080423 10:46.87

8 484 W K H M Wijesingha SL Schools Athletics 20090106 10:57.64

717 A B N Alwis Sri Lanka Army 19940111 DNF

781 B S R T Bulugahapitiya Sri Lanka Army 19980323 DNF

673 H M E U B Herath Sri Lanka Army 19950830 DNF

E: No. 210 High Jump Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 510 A T D Mendis SL Schools Athletics 20080324 2.23 M * NSLJR

2 747 S A T Dasun Sri Lanka Army 19990905 2.12

3 516 K D N C Fernando SL Schools Athletics 20070708 2.08

4 579 W P C D Weerasinghe Sri Lanka Air Force 20030110 2.04

5 856 D H L D Chethiya DodanduwaUnattached 20060526 2.04

6 700 H Pramuka Thiyaga VishmithaSri Lanka Army 20030218 2.00

6 764 S R Dulmin Sri Lanka Army 20020528 2.00

8 677 G Tharindu Thikshana Sri Lanka Army 20030213 2.00

E: No. 312 Pole Vault Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of BirthPerformance Remarks

1 155 N Daksitha Sri Lanka Schools 20010721 3.50 M

2 151 S Nirushika Sri Lanka Schools 20061207 3.50

3 74 K A C K Kodithuwakku Sri Lanka Air Force 19951013 3.30

4 88 G S D D Jayani Sri Lanka Army 20050914 3.20

5 131 Achini Perera Sri Lanka Army 20021005 3.20

6 154 P Abishalini Sri Lanka Schools 20070217 3.10

7 21 S Sakana Jaffna DAA 20080509 2.50

179 K W T Thehara Kudawthana Sri Lanka Schools 20070808 NM

22 M Darsana Jaffna DAA 20071101 NM
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 205 Long Jump Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 465 A P Krishandan Mercantile A F 20050308 7.62 M W+1.1

2 614 J H G Sampath Sri Lanka Army 19911115 7.55 W+0.6

3 818 W M S Silva Sri Lanka Army 20030929 7.55 W+0.8

4 779 H B M Y P B Herath Sri Lanka Army 19970717 7.46 W+2.0

5 436 T G S Wijethunga Government Service SS 19930830 7.46 W+0.7

6 794 J S Miranda Sri Lanka Army 20030616 7.40 W+0.8

7 750 D A G J Prasad Wimalasiri Sri Lanka Army 19920908 7.34 W+1.4

8 575 U D Y W Kumara Sri Lanka Air Force 20031211 7.27 W+1.4

E: No. 314 Triple Jump Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of BirthPerformance Remarks

1 575 U D Y W Kumara Sri Lanka Air Force 20031211 16.23 M w-0.5

2 647 K A P Malshan Sri Lanka Army 20030215 16.15 w-0.9

3 613 D M H Kavinda Dissanayake Sri Lanka Army 16.00 w+1.2

4 502 S T R Fernando SL Schools Athletics 20070209 15.45 w+1.3

5 668 Y S K Kumara Sri Lanka Army 20010415 15.39 w-0.8

6 816 U P A N Karunasinghe Sri Lanka Army 19950315 15.38 w-0.5

7 657 P S P Sandhanayaka Sri Lanka Army 20050418 15.07 w-2.0

8 698 P M N Dimantha Palishkara Sri Lanka Army 20050602 14.97
w+2.2, 

14.76 

w+1.5

E: No. 209 Shot Put Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 807 R S Jayawardana Sri Lanka Army 19940910 15.62 M

2 810 S K Mithunraj Sri Lanka Army 20030413 15.44

3 748 W J R Alwis Sri Lanka Army 20050520 14.85

4 865 H U Jayasinghe Anuradhapura D A A 20070328 14.65

5 822 B D Delwita Sri Lanka Army 19940915 13.66

6 603 W S K A M Abesekara Sri Lanka Army 20001207 13.64

7 640 H M S Lakshan Sri Lanka Army 20050513 13.61

8 608 U P D Perera Sri Lanka Army 19840712 13.18
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 308 Discus Throw Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of BirthPerformance Remarks

1 864 W D M M S Dissanayaka Sri Lanka Army 19910811 49.08 M

2 812 S Piragasraj Sri Lanka Army 19990814 45.27

3 827 A M Jayawickrama Sri Lanka Navy 19950325 42.13

4 749 S D K Silva Sri Lanka Army 19920409 41.20

5 694
N P Lahiru Keshan 

Pathirana
Sri Lanka Army 19990803 41.01

6 757 S P J T Bandula Sri Lanka Army 19870624 40.33

7 853 W P Dulaj Henuka Unattached 20070811 38.91

8 495 V P Galappaththi SL Schools Athletics 20060217 38.46

E: No. 113 Hammer Throw Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 795 K T Mathumeethan Sri Lanka Army 20040719 50.42 M

2 735 M R Sisira Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19860104 48.67

3 739 L G Viraj Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19901228 46.89

4 752 K K D M Darmasena Sri Lanka Army 19880211 45.55

5 665 W G S R Kumarasiri Sri Lanka Army 19880323 44.16

6 545 G P Welikala Sri Lak AC 20020918 43.45

7 736 J M I P Tharanga Jayasingha Sri Lanka Army 19920115 43.06

8 584 M L K Chathuranga Sri Lanka Army 19931022 40.49

 

E: No. 104 Javelin Throw Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 801 R M S J Ranasinghe Sri Lanka Army 19910210 75.55 M

2 806 R Rathushan Sri Lanka Army 19990314 75.36

3 552 A W T N Dhananjaya Sri Lanka Air Force 20031030 68.40

4 695 P A Pradeep Lakmal Sri Lanka Army 19940516 67.46

5 492 T B Thabrew SL Schools Athletics 20070218 63.96

6 730 D C Edirisingha Sri Lanka Army 19990923 62.91

7 707 R N Kumara Sri Lanka Army 19960701 62.71

8 570 T A D Bhagya Sri Lanka Air Force 20010901 62.01
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 319 10Km Race Walk Men Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance
Remark

s
1 776 R M D Rukmal Sri Lanka Army 19910329 45:56.55

sec

s
2 594 P H S L Fernando Sri Lanka Army 19930925 47:40.10

3 641 H M Shan Ravidu Herath Sri Lanka Army 19981019 48:03.34

4 550 D G I Sahan Sri Lanka Air Force 19970401 48:59.58

5 587 J A R L Jayarathna Sri Lanka Army 19990219 49:32.95

6 627 Y S Wimalasooriya Sri Lanka Army 19950419 49:52.25

7 706 M N A Rathnayaka Sri Lanka Army 19980514 52:06.42

8 775 P G S M Wijarathna Sri Lanka Army 19931219 52:34.53

E: No. 103 100m Women Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 114 M Y Fathima Shafiya Sri Lanka Army 19990701 11.82 Secs w+0.2

2 173 K R H Silva Sri Lanka Schools 20080305 11.96 Secs

3 166 S U Rathnayaka Sri Lanka Schools 20080502 12.45 Secs

4 5
R A Shashini Bhagya 

Dewmini
C T & F C 20070803 12.73 Secs

5 185 R W De Silva Sri Lanka Schools 20081101 12.74 Secs

6 61 D D P Nethranjalee Sri Lanka Air Force 20020301 12.76 Secs

7 3
W M B Ganeshika 

Wickramasinghe
Anuradhapura DAA 20071213 13.12 Secs

8 89 W V R Gayesha Sri Lanka Army 20040406 13.13 Secs

E: No. 103 100m Women Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 111 D T Amasha De Silva Sri Lanka Army 19990812 12.04 Secs

2 156 P U D R Perera Sri Lanka Schools 20070117 12.29 Secs

3 136 W S H Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 19980924 12.38 Secs

4 104 W C R Wickramage Sri Lanka Army 20060203 12.72 Secs

5 177 D R G Nuwangi Sri Lanka Schools 20081204 12.88 Secs

6 93 ES Dilmi Imasha Sri Lanka Army 20050516 13.22 Secs

7 2 I U D Ilangarathna Anuradhapura DAA 19990714 13.71 Secs

8 192 D N Shockman Unattached 20050220 14.01 Secs
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 103 100m Women Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 112 T A Muthukumarana Sri Lanka Army 19970617 12.18 Secs

2 174 L D S Fernando Sri Lanka Schools 20080111 12.25 Secs

3 126 B I M Jayamanna Sri Lanka Army 20020830 12.27 Secs

4 46 S M U Lihasna Sri Lanka Air Force 20050315 12.57 Secs

5 193 W Shanella A Seneviratne Unattached 20050320 12.65 Secs

6 63 S B S L Dissanayake Sri Lanka Air Force 20030602 12.87 Secs

7 54 K G M T Omalja Sri Lanka Air Force 0 13.60 Secs

E: No. 206 100m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 111 D T Amasha De Silva Sri Lanka Army 19990812 11.96 secs. W-0.9

2 173 K R H Silva Sri Lanka Schools 20080305 12.11 secs.

3 126 B I M Jayamanna Sri Lanka Army 20020830 12.23 secs.

4 174 L D S Fernando Sri Lanka Schools 20080111 12.28 secs.

5 156 P U D R Perera Sri Lanka Schools 20070117 12.29 secs.

6 112 T A Muthukumarana Sri Lanka Army 19970617 12.30 secs.

7 136 W S H Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 19980924 12.46 secs.

114 M Y Fathima Shafiya Sri Lanka Army 19990701 DNS

E: No. 217 200m Women Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 168 A W G J S Wijethunga Sri Lanka Schools 20060712 24.07 Secs W-0.5

2 136 W S H Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 19980924 24.88

3 98 M G C Pramudika Sri Lanka Army 20050329 25.52

4 185 R W De Silva Sri Lanka Schools 20081101 26.14

5 89 W V R Gayesha Sri Lanka Army 20040406 26.36

6 61 D D P Nethranjalee Sri Lanka Air Force 20020301 26.54

7 91
W M H D S S 

Warnakulasuriya
Sri Lanka Army 20050526 28.60

8 192 D N Shockman Unattached 20050220 29.21
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 217 200m Women Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 173 K R H Silva Sri Lanka Schools 20080305 24.30 Secs W-0.5

2 149 W H M Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 19980924 24.58  

3 78 H M N K Rathnayaka Sri Lanka Army 20020206 25.13

4 159 W Wimalasekara Sri Lanka Schools 20071029 25.26

5 46 S M U Lihasna Sri Lanka Air Force 20050315 25.37

6 95 P A M M Dilrukshi Sri Lanka Army 20030201 25.81

7 163 D M R M A Pieris Sri Lanka Schools 20080504 26.06

E: No. 316 200m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 168 A W G J S Wijethunga Sri Lanka Schools 20060712 24.13 secs. w+0.1

2 173 K R H Silva Sri Lanka Schools 20080305 24.42

3 149 W H M Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 19980924 24.97

4 136 W S H Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 19980924 25.03

5 98 M G C Pramudika Sri Lanka Army 20050329 25.46

6 46 S M U Lihasna Sri Lanka Air Force 20050315 25.55

7 159 W Wimalasekara Sri Lanka Schools 20071029 25.57

8 78 H M N K Rathnayaka Sri Lanka Army 20020206 25.62

E: No. 108 400m Women Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 145 B S L Mendis Sri Lanka Navy 20020817 54.37 Secs

2 26 U K S C P Bandara Kegalle DAA 20010127 55.49

3 153 K Thakshima Nuhansa Sri Lanka Schools 20061129 56.13

4 169 G A Senavirathna Sri Lanka Schools 20110830 57.63

5 80
K Pahasara 

Majuwanagamage
Sri Lanka Army 20041005 57.93

6 79 K S Edirisinghe Sri Lanka Army 20031022 1:00.02

7 160 V K Dumashi Novindya Sri Lanka Schools 20100217 1:01.41

8 12 W I M Wickramasinghe Government Service SS 19970528 1:13.44
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 108 400m Women Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 73 M A N H Fernando Sri Lanka Air Force 20000315 53.97 Secs

2 72 L G A Sathsarani Sri Lanka Air Force 20040328 55.17

3 159 W Wimalasekara Sri Lanka Schools 20071029 57.81

4 95 P A M M Dilrukshi Sri Lanka Army 20030201 57.98

5 84
W A Dinithi Nipunika 

Samarakoon
Sri Lanka Army 20050426 58.97

6 17 U D M L K Dissanayaka Government Service SS 20000127 1:08.93

98 M G C Pramudika Sri Lanka Army 20050329 DNF

E: No. 108 400m Women Heats 3

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 168 A W G J S Wijethunga Sri Lanka Schools 20060712 54.47 Secs

2 83 M H J Uththara Sri Lanka Army 20040316 54.55

3 149 W H M Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 19980924 55.82

4 163 D M R M A Pieris Sri Lanka Schools 20080504 56.06

5 190 W A S S Piumali Sri Lanka Schools 20080820 58.52

6 65 H A P Hettiarachchi Sri Lanka Air Force 20030503 58.61

7 98 M G C Pramudika Sri Lanka Army 20050329 58.75

E: No. 208 400m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 73 M A N H Fernando Sri Lanka Air Force 20000315 52.86 secs.

2 168 A W G J S Wijethunga Sri Lanka Schools 20060712 53.24

3 145 B S L Mendis Sri Lanka Navy 20020817 53.49

4 83 M H J Uththara Sri Lanka Army 20040316 54.71

5 26 U K S C P Bandara Kegalle DAA 20010127 55.12

6 72 L G A Sathsarani Sri Lanka Air Force 20040328 55.13

7 149 W H M Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 19980924 55.37

8 163 D M R M A Pieris Sri Lanka Schools 20080504 56.60
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 215 800m Women Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 153 K Thakshima Nuhansa Sri Lanka Schools 20061129 2:14.27 Secs

2 75 K S Lakshani Sri Lanka Army 20020319 2:14.55

3 29 U M S H Senevirathna Nuwaraeliya DAA 20080707 2:14.68

4 57 K G N M A Kumari Sri Lanka Air Force 19960602 2:14.81

5 171 T A Pemasiri Sri Lanka Schools 20081030 2:15.01

6 84
W A Dinithi Nipunika 

Samarakoon
Sri Lanka Army 20050426 2:19.93

7 8 S L M T D Samarathunga SL Universities SA 20041117 2:50.53

8 11 V P N M Premarathna Government Service SS 19980817 3:04.85

E: No. 215 800m Women Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 94 W G S Lakshani Sri Lanka Army 20040909 2;15.07 Secs

2 18 W K L A Nimali Hambantota DAA 19890919 2:15.21

3 83 M H J Uththara Sri Lanka Army 20040316 2:15.27

4 115 H M Madushani Dilrukshi Sri Lanka Army 20020907 2:15.44

5 19 M P Ayesha Sewwandi Hambantota DAA 20080108 2:17.44

6 43 P G N Madhumadhavi Sri Lanka Air Force 20051109 2:20.02

7 190 W A S S Piumali Sri Lanka Schools 20080820 2:34.50

E: No. 305 800m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 18 W K L A Nimali Hambantota DAA 19890919 2:09.38 Secs.

2 153 K Thakshima Nuhansa Sri Lanka Schools 20061129 2:09.43

3 75 K S Lakshani Sri Lanka Army 20020319 2:10.68

4 57 K G N M A Kumari Sri Lanka Air Force 19960602 2:11.34

5 83 M H J Uththara Sri Lanka Army 20040316 2:11.56

6 29 U M S H Senevirathna Nuwaraeliya DAA 20080707 2:14.13

94 W G S Lakshani Sri Lanka Army 20040909 DNF

171 T A Pemasiri Sri Lanka Schools 20081030 DNR
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 117 1500m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 18 W K L A Nimali Hambantota DAA 19890919 4:29.46 secs.

2 75 K S Lakshani Sri Lanka Army 20020319 4:30.49

3 57 K G N M A Kumari Sri Lanka Air Force 19960602 4;33.02

4 128 H M C Samudika Herath Sri Lanka Army 20010911 4:34.96

5 19 M P Ayesha Sewwandi Hambantota DAA 20080108 4;50.95

6 60 H W B M U Kumari Sri Lanka Air Force 20040829 5:01.80

7 102 M D Tharushi Odara Sri Lanka Army 20050812 5:11.18

8 143 D C M De Silva Sri Lanka Navy 20001085 5:19.22

9 48 P A S Kaushika Sri Lanka Air Force 20050701 5:27.12

125 W A M R Wijesuriya Sri Lanka Army 20021124 DNS

171 T A Pemasiri Sri Lanka Schools 20081030 DNS

E: No. 301 5000m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 64 P G S S Wimalasooriya Sri Lanka Air Force 20011130 18:27.92 secs.

2 164 S S Fernando Sri Lanka Schools 20080303 18:30.01

3 143 D C M De Silva Sri Lanka Navy 20001085 19:10.17

E: No. 101 10000m Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 125 W A M R Wijesuriya Sri Lanka Army 20021124 34:03.29 secs.

2 119 B W Nayana Sewwandi Sri Lanka Army 20020605 36:12.16

3 134 V Krishanthini Sri Lanka Navy 19870208 42:28.82

E: No. 211 100mH Women Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 108 H W K Hapuarachchi Sri Lanka Army 19960129 14.09 Secs W-2.2

2 103 M A B Nilmini Sri Lanka Army 20020618 14.63

3 195 H S S Fonseka Unattached 20080904 15.67

4 188 G R Dharmadasa Sri Lanka Schools 20100727 16.19

5 142 A U K Mayan Sri Lanka Navy 20011202 16.27

www.runresults.com 0760347594 Sri Lanka Athletics - 0112682329 27 : 32



Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 211 100mH Women Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 63 S B S L Dissanayake Sri Lanka Air Force 20030602 14.71 Secs W-1.0

2 124 P S N Fernando Sri Lanka Army 19920929 15.20

3 87 K P I P D S Arsakularathna Sri Lanka Army 202050527 15.23

4 186 K K Solomons Sri Lanka Schools 20080218 15.42

E: No. 311 100m Hurdles Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 108 H W K Hapuarachchi Sri Lanka Army 19960129 14.15 secs. W-1.4

2 63 S B S L Dissanayake Sri Lanka Air Force 20030602 14.52

3 103 M A B Nilmini Sri Lanka Army 20020618 14.55

4 124 P S N Fernando Sri Lanka Army 19920929 15.05

5 87 K P I P D S Arsakularathna Sri Lanka Army 202050527 15.32

6 195 H S S Fonseka Unattached 20080904 15.40

7 186 K K Solomons Sri Lanka Schools 20080218 15.44

8 188 G R Dharmadasa Sri Lanka Schools 20100727 16.24

E: No. 218 400mH Women Heats 1

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 65 H A P Hettiarachchi Sri Lanka Air Force 20030503 1:01.15 Secs

2 72 L G A Sathsarani Sri Lanka Air Force 20040328 1:01.97

3 167 P L R S Karunarathna Sri Lanka Schools 20060619 1:02.60

4 100 H S D Nethmini Sri Lanka Army 20040729 1:03.31

5 188 G R Dharmadasa Sri Lanka Schools 20100727 1:09.14

E: No. 218 400mH Women Heats 2

Place BIB Name of Athlete Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 29 U M S H Senevirathna Nuwaraeliya DAA 20080707 1:02.20 Secs

2 82 O G S T Dissanayaka Sri Lanka Army 20030814 1:02.35

3 86 G D S C Panduka Sri Lanka Army 20020716 1:02.53

4 113 A P M S K Abayarathna Sri Lanka Army 19970210 1:03.40

5 412 G N Madushani Government Service SA 19950813 1:28.94
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 313 400m Hurdles Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 82 O G S T Dissanayaka Sri Lanka Army 20030814 1:00.91 secs.

2 65 H A P Hettiarachchi Sri Lanka Air Force 20030503 1:01.30

3 167 P L R S Karunarathna Sri Lanka Schools 20060619 1:02.14

4 86 G D S C Panduka Sri Lanka Army 20020716 1:02.63

5 29 U M S H Senevirathna Nuwaraeliya DAA 20080707 1:02.71

6 100 H S D Nethmini Sri Lanka Army 20040729 1:02.77

7 113 A P M S K Abayarathna Sri Lanka Army 19970210 1:03.79

72 L G A Sathsarani Sri Lanka Air Force 20040328 DNF

E: No. 220 3000m Steeple Chase Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 128 H M C Samudika Herath Sri Lanka Army 20010911 11:16.89 secs.

2 40 H M I Sandamali Sri Lanka Air Force 20051121 12:40.71

3 66 M H T Lakmini Sri Lanka Air Force 20030724 13:31.77

4 52 I W T S Kumari Sri Lanka Air Force 20061225 13:57.65

5 187 S A P M Siriwardhana Sri Lanka Schools 20100227 16:22.87

E: No. 106 High Jump Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 99 I A I Minoli Fernando Sri Lanka Army 20040226 1.76 M

2 137 A A R K Perera Sri Lanka Navy 20000418 1.72

3 109 Ranindi Pehansa Gamage Sri Lanka Army 20040724 1.70

4 181 D K M D Abeyrathna Sri Lanka Schools 20080523 1.67

5 194 D K T Jayarathne Unattached 20060712 1.64

6 62 H K T Wickramarathne Sri Lanka Air Force 20040226 1.60

7 152 S P Numashi Nethmini Sri Lanka Schools 20081128 1.60

8 6 H A S S Dilushika C T & F C 20081021 1.60

9 58 S M M Madhushani Sri Lanka Air Force 19970108 1.55
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 312 Pole Vault Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of BirthPerformance Remarks

1 155 N Daksitha Sri Lanka Schools 20010721 3.50 M

2 151 S Nirushika Sri Lanka Schools 20061207 3.50

3 74 K A C K Kodithuwakku Sri Lanka Air Force 19951013 3.30

4 88 G S D D Jayani Sri Lanka Army 20050914 3.20

5 131 Achini Perera Sri Lanka Army 20021005 3.20

6 154 P Abishalini Sri Lanka Schools 20070217 3.10

7 21 S Sakana Jaffna DAA 20080509 2.50

179
K W T Thehara 

Kudawthana
Sri Lanka Schools 20070808 NM

22 M Darsana Jaffna DAA 20071101 NM

E: No. 110 Long Jump Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 31 H M N M Herath Sri Lak AC 20050504 6.32 M W+0.6

2 85 H R D S Ranasgalla Sri Lanka Army 20050720 6.10 W-1.5

3 101 I S W Arachchi Sri Lanka Army 20040112 6.05 W+2.7

4 59 G I S Lankathilaka Sri Lanka Air Force 20010417 6.03 W-0.5

5 121 K K R N Abeyrathna Sri Lanka Army 19990203 5.95 W+1.4

6 184 Oshini Kavindya Kodikara Sri Lanka Schools 20070324 5.87 W+0.7

7 92 L P A Fernando Sri Lanka Army 20040626 5.84 W+1.3

8 28 W G S Ranaweera Kegalle DAA 20080730 5.82 W-0.6

 

E: No. 309 Triple Jump Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 31 H M N M Herath Sri Lak AC 20050504 13.68 M
* NSLR 

W+1.9

2 59 G I S Lankathilaka Sri Lanka Air Force 20010417 12.87 W+1.3

3 184 Oshini Kavindya Kodikara Sri Lanka Schools 20070324 12.69 W+1.5

4 101 I S W Arachchi Sri Lanka Army 20040112 12.62 W+1.3

5 23 M Dilki Nehara Kalutara DAA 20080414 12.61 W+0.9

6 7 M Maleesha Manohari Galle DAA 20060311 12.61 W+1.1

7 142 A U K Mayan Sri Lanka Navy 20011202 12.04 W+1.0

8 49 H N N Hettiarachchi Sri Lanka Air Force 20031101 12.03 W+0.9
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 105 Shot Put Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 146 O T Chandrasekara Sri Lanka Navy 20030320 12.36 M

2 141 V D V Gimhani Sri Lanka Navy 20010124 11.80

3 16 P A Priyangika Kumari Government Service SS 19780825 11.58

4 32 Kavya Jayasuriya Sri Lak AC 20031118 11.45

5 15 A D W Mendis Government Service SS 20020326 11.44

6 50 H I M Silva Sri Lanka Air Force 20051220 11.09

7 161 K G K R Pehansa WeerasingheSri Lanka Schools 20071012 10.26

8 47 B H R P Buwanayake Sri Lanka Air Force 20040203 10.07

E: No. 213 Discus Throw Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 70 A G V V Lakmali Sri Lanka Air Force 19950306 45.03 M

2 42 J Y Pabasara Sri Lanka Air Force 20040508 41.46

3 135 P A I M P Perera Sri Lanka Navy 19930217 40.91

4 144 A M C I Athapaththu Sri Lanka Navy 20001022 37.26

5 105 P K T D Jayawardana Sri Lanka Army 20020718 35.28

6 110 K M K H Rathnayaka Sri Lanka Army 20021029 35.10

7 158 R Vonara Sri Lanka Schools 20080903 34.01

8 13 H V Madhuranga Government Service SS 19950506 33.87

E: No. 109 Hammer Throw Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 1 H A Aruni Lakshika Ace Athletics Club 19890809 44.80 M

2 41 M G N Mandini Sri Lanka Air Force 20030729 42.43

3 106 A W A S M Amarasinghe Sri Lanka Army 19910119 40.72

4 33 W P C D Perera Sri Lak AC 20071108 36.11

5 148 L P W Thisarani Sri Lanka Navy 19980813 35.48

6 37 A S Khan Sri Lanka Air Force 20030213 33.97

7 77 P R N Shashipabha Sri Lanka Army 19970813 22.49
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Sri Lanka Athletics

 1st Senior Selection Trial
 2026 27th , 28th February and 1st March 2026 at Mahinda Rajapaksa Stadium, Diyagama

Heat, Semi Final and Final Results

E: No. 203 Javelin Throw Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 117 H L N D Lekamge Sri Lanka Army 19870114 56.77 M

2 30 H P D H Madhuwanthi Sri Lak AC 19910306 49.97

3 147 D M I Hasanthi Sri Lanka Navy 20020928 47.83

4 76 H M C Lakmali Sri Lanka Army 20010328 43.90

5 67 Y T Hansani Sri Lanka Air Force 20040419 39.81

6 118 B G P W Jayasena Sri Lanka Army 20040220 38.68

7 69 P H Amasha Sri Lanka Air Force 20041202 35.08

8 44 M M T Dilara Sri Lanka Air Force 20041228 33.41

E: No. 201 10Km Race Walk Women Final

Place BIB Athlete Name Country/Affiliate Date of Birth Performance Remarks

1 39 T V H Lakshani Sri Lanka Air Force 20021213 52:55.99 Secs.

2 127 U V K Madhirika Sri Lanka Army 19910522 53:14.27

3 133 P B Gayani Sri Lanka Army 19940405 55:40.15

4 138 J K K M C Damayanthi Sri Lanka Navy 19950926 57:59.58

5 130 K G G Shanika Abeythissa Sri Lanka Army 20030829 58:27.13

6 129 H H Dilini Sadareka Sri Lanka Army 20010317 1:00:59.62

7 38 K R Akalanka Sri Lanka Air Force 20050829 1:01:00.70

8 180 W M T T Weerasundara Sri Lanka Schools 20071206 1:03:06.77

9 97 N H S Gayanjalee Sri Lanka Army 20040316 1:03:08.52

34 H M Dilini Sadareka Sri Lak AC 20010317 DNS

197 T G V W Perera Unattached 19690913 DNS

36 A Ruthra Sri Lanka Air Force 20061023 DNF
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